December 2011 Doc ID 10004 Rev 13 1/19
19
RHFL4913XX25
RHFL4913XX33 - RHFL4913XX50
Rad-hard positive fixed voltage regulator
Features
■ 2 and 3 A low dropout voltage
■ Embedded overtemperature, overcurrent

Ordering information RHFL4913XX25, RHFL4913XX33, RHFL4913XX50
16/19 Doc ID 10004 Rev 13
9 Ordering information
Table 5. Order codes
DIE Flat-16 SMD.5 TO-257
Terminal
finish
Out.
volt.
Q.ty level
RHFL4913KP25-01V RHFL4913S25-03V RHFL4913ESY2505V GOLD 2.5 V QML-V
RHFL4913KP25-02V RHFL4913S25-04V RHFL4913ESY2506V SOLDER 2.5 V QML-V
RHFL4913KP251 RHFL4913S251 RHFL4913ESY251 GOLD 2.5 V EM1
RHFL4913KP252 RHFL4913S252 RHFL4913ESY252 GOLD 2.5 V
EM1=EM
2+48h B.I.
L491325DIE2V NA 2.5 V QML-V
L491325DIE2S NA 2.5 V EM1
RHFL4913KP33-01V RHFL4913S33-03V RHFL4913ESY3305V GOLD 3.3 V QML-V
RHFL4913KP33-02V RHFL4913S33-04V RHFL4913ESY3306V SOLDER 3.3 V QML-V
RHFL4913KP331 RHFL4913S331 RHFL4913ESY331 GOLD 3.3 V EM1
RHFL4913KP332 RHFL4913S332 RHFL4913ESY332 GOLD 3.3 V
EM1=EM
2+48h B.I.
L491333DIE2V NA 3.3 V QML-V
L491333DIE2S NA 3.3 V EM1
RHFL4913KP50-01V RHFL4913S50-03V RHFL4913ESY5005V GOLD 5.0 V QML-V
RHFL4913KP50-02V RHFL4913S50-04V RHFL4913ESY5006V SOLDER 5.0 V QML-V
RHFL4913KP501 RHFL4913S501 RHFL4913ESY501 GOLD 5.0 V EM1
RHFL4913KP502 RHFL4913S502 RHFL4913ESY502 GOLD 5.0 V
EM1=EM
2+48h B.I.
L491350DIE2V NA 5.0 V QML-V
L491350DIE2S NA 5.0 V EM1
RHFL4913XX25, RHFL4913XX33, RHFL4913XX50 Ordering information
Doc ID 10004 Rev 13 17/19
Note: 3 V version is available on request.
Table 6. Part number - SMD equivalent
ST part number SMD part number